506140827 07/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6187557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAERTECH	12/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREOS	
Street Address:	115-123 AVENUE CHARELS DE GAULLE	
City:	NEUILLY SUR SEINE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 92200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62614409	
Application Number:	16960298	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: drdurham@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085387-000014US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY M. TAUB
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley M. Taub/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=085387-000014US00 Assignment from Kaertech to CareOS#page1.tif source=085387-000014US00 Assignment from Kaertech to CareOS#page2.tif

PATENT 506140827 REEL: 053136 FRAME: 0059

Attorney Docket No.: 085387-000001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kaertech, having a place of business at 1 rue Garnier, 92200 Neuilly sur Seine, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights, title, and an interest in and to all of the applications listed in TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS						
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title		
078450- 000005PR00	US	62/614,409	January 6, 2018	Smart Mirror System and Methods of Use Thereof		
078450- 000005WO00	PCT	PCT/IB19/ 050086	January 6, 2019	Smart Mirror System and Methods of Use Thereof		

WHEREAS, CareOS, having a place of business at 115-123 Avenue Charles de Gaulle, 92200 Neuilly sur Seine, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, and hereby acknowledges and confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ASSIGNORS entire right, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, utilities, designs, divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of its entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and all rights to register any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Customer No. 106303 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 085387-000001

On this 26th day of December, 2019, for and on behalf of Kaertech, ASSIGNOR signed this

assignment document.

#15-123 avenue Charles de Gaulle 92200 Neuilly sur Seine

Tél:+33 1 47 38 73 90

Name: Matthieu DelporteSAS au capital de 579 000 €

RCS Nanterre 817 811 052 - APE 6202A

Title: Director

Kaertech

On this 27th day of December, 2019, for and on behalf of CareOS, ASSIGNEE signed this assignment document.

CareOS SAS

23 avenue Charles de Gaulle 92200 Neullly sur Seine

rái:+33 1 47 38 73 90

SAS au capital 133 521,00 € Name: Thomas Serval

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/07/2020